

Jihočeská univerzita v Českých Budějovicích University of South Bohemia in České Budějovice Czech Republic

Ref. No. JU/09/01426/23

In Vodňany, 20th March 2023

## Measure of the Dean No. 4/2023 Appointment of members of the Property Liquidation and Damage Commission

1. I appoint the Property **Liquidation Commission** in the following composition:

Chairman of Commission: Dipl.-Ing. Marek Rodina, Ph.D.

Commission members: Petra Tesařová

Dipl.-Ing. Bc. David Hrachovec, Dis.

Pavlína Nováková Dipl.-Ing. Pavel Lepič Ilona Prokopová

Dipl.-Ing. Ivana Kobernová

- a) The Commission is an advisory body of the Dean to which it submits proposals for the disposal of unusable assets.
- b) The Commission is composed of experts who can thoroughly assess the condition, repairability and usability of assets.
- c) The Property Liquidation Commission is responsible for the consistent execution of liquidations of property and prepares a document about their implementation.
- 2. I also appoint a Property **Damage Commission** in the following composition:

Chairman of Commission: Dipl.-Ing. Vladimír Nedopil

Commission members: Klára Nachlingerová

Milada Vazačová

- a) The Commission is an advisory body of the Dean.
- b) The Commission discusses the damage caused to the property of the FFPW USB and submits to the Dean proposals for ways of resolving the incurred damage.

This Measure cancels the Dean's Decision No. 4/2021.

Prof. Dipl.-Ing. Pavel Kozák, Ph.D. Dean of FFPW USB